ilkeston
A y A

ilkeston > co

am am am am am am am
Derby Bus Station 6.25 6.50 7.20 7.35 8.00 815 8.30

Derby Morledge Ca I I I I I I I

non stop | | | | | | |
Spondon White Swan 6.32 B6.57 7.27 T7.42 8.7 8.22 8.37
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle 6.40 7.05 7.35 7.50 8.15 8.30 5.45
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive 6.42 o7 7.37 7.52 817 8.32 5.47
llkeston Wharncliffe Road 6.50 715 T.45 8.00 8.25 8.40 8.55
llkeston Tesco 6.55 .20 7.50 8.05 8.30 8.45 9.00
Cotmanhay Bridge Street 7.00 7.25 7.55 8.10 8.35 8.50 9.05
Cotmanhay Farm 702 .27 7.57 8.12 8.37 8.52 9.07

Heanor Wilmot Street - - - = = - -

Langley Mill bus depot - - - - - - -

am am am am am am am

Derby Bus Station 8.45 .00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15

Derby Morledge Ca I I I I I I I

non stop | | | | | | |
Spondon White Swan 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.37 09.52 10.07 10.22
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive 9.02 847 9.32 9.47 10.02 1047 10.32
llkeston Wharncliffe Road 2.10 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40
llkeston Tesco 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45
Cotmanhay Bridge Street 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50
Cotmanhay Farm 9.22 8.37 9.52 10,07 10.22 10.37 10.52

Heanor Wilmot Street - - - = = - -

Langley Mill bus depot - - - - - - -



Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C3

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C8

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

am

10.30

10.37

10.45

1047

10.55

11.00

11.05

11.07

pm

12.15

12.22

12.30

12.32

12.40

12.45

12.50

12.52

am

10.45

10.52

11.00

11.02

11.10

11.15

11.20

11.22

pm

12.30

12.37

12.45

1247

12.55

1.00

1.05

1.07

am

11.00

11.07

11.15

1147

11.25

11.30

11.35

11.37

pm

12.45

12.52

1.00

1.22

am

11.15

11.22

11.30

11.32

11.40

11.45

11.50

11.52

pm

1.00

1.07

1.15

1.25

1.30

1.35

1.37

am

11.30

11.37

11.45

1147

11.55

12.00

12.05

12.07

1.22

1.30

1.32

1.40

1.45

1.50

1.52

am

11.45

11.52

12.00

12.02

12.10

12.15

12.20

12.22

pm

1.30

1.37

1.45

147

1.55

2.00

2.05

207

pm

12.00

12.07

12.15

1247

12.25

12.30

12.35

1237

pm

1.45

1.52

200

2.02

210

215

220

2.22



Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C3

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C3

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

pm

2.00

2.07

215

217

2325

2.30

.35

237

pm

J.45

3.52

4.00

4.02

4.10

4.15

4.20

4,22

pm

2.15

2.22

2.30

2.32

2.40

245

2.50

2.52

pm

4.00

4.07

4.15

417

4.25

4,30

4.35

4,37

pm

230

237

2.45

247

2.55

3.00

.05

3.07

pm

4.15

4,22

4.30

4.32

4.40

4.45

4.50

4.52

pm

2.45

2.52

3.00

3.02

310

315

3.20

3.22

pm

4.30

4.42

4.50

4.52

.00

5.05

510

512

pm

3.00

3.07

3.15

347

3.25

3.30

3.35

337

pm

4.45

4.57

5.05

5.07

515

5.20

5.25

527

pm

3.15

3.22

3.30

3.32

3.40

3.45

3.50

3.52

pm

5.00

512

5.20

522

5.30

5.35

5.40

5.42

pm

330

337

J.45

347

3.55

4.00

4.05

4.07

pm

515

52T

5.35

537

545

5.50

5.55

55T



Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C3

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C3

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Hirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

pm

5.30

5.42

5.50

5.52

6.00

6.05

6.07

6.12

pm

7.30

T.37

7.45

T.47

7.55

8.00

8.05

a.07

pm

545

5.57

6.05

6.07

6.15

6.20

6.25

6.27

6.37

6.40

pm

8.00

8.07

8.15

8.17

8.25

8.30

8.35

8.37

pm

.00

612

6.20

6.22

6.30

6.35

G.40

G.42

pm

8.35

&.42

&.50

&.52

9.00

9.02

9.07

9.09

pm

6.15

6.22

6.30

6.32

6.40

6.45

6.50

6.52

7.02

7.05

pm

.05

912

9.20

9.22

9.30

9,32

8,37

9.39

pm

6.30

6.37

G.45

6.47

6.55

7.00

7.05

7.07

pm

9.35

9.42

9.50

9.52

10.00

10.02

10,07

10.09

pm

6.45

6.52

7.00

7.0z

A0

715

7.20

7.2z

732

7.35

pm

10.05

10.12

10.20

10.22

10.30

10.32

1037

10.39

pm

T.00

7.07

715

rar

7.25

7.30

7.35

.37

pm

10.35

10.42

10.50

10.52

11.00

11.02

11.07

11.09

11.19

11.22



pm am am am am

Derby Bus Station 11.05 - = - -

Derby Morledge C8 | 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05

non stop I | I I I
Spondon White Swan 11.42 12,42 112 212 312
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive 11.22 12.22 1.22 2,22 3.22
llkeston Wharncliffe Road 11.30 12.30 1.30 230 3.30
lIkeston Tesco 11.32 - - - 332
Cotmanhay Bridge Street 11.37 - - - 33T

Cotmanhay Farm 11.39 - - - -
Heanor Wilmot Street 11.49 - - - 345

Langley Mill bus depot 11.52 - - - 348

F =these journeys run on Friday nights only, M =these journeys start from the Morledge



